Saginaw Public School District
New High School

A B C D E F G
1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE
2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
3
4_|BID PACKAGE #1 - DEMOLITION
5 _|BID CATEGORY #1 - BEANS DEMO Bierlein 543,210.00 643,942.00 643,942.00 0.00
6
7
8 |BID CATEGORY #2 - SASA DEMO pumford Construction 149,60000 | | 151,680.38 151,68038 | 000 |
11 [BID PACKAGE #1A- TEMPORARY FENCING #2
12 |BID CATEGORY #1 Temporary Fencing Midland Fence 19,200.00 19,200.00 18,240.00 960.00
13
14
15 |BID PACKAGE #2 - DEEP FOUNDATIONS
16 |BID CATEGORY #1 - EARTHWORK Bourdow Contracting 897,393.00 1,465,632.28 | 1,045,285.08 420,347.20
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

BID CATEGORY #2 - AUGER CAST PILES Grout Systems 1,138,400.00 1,113,553.45 970,642.45 142,911.00

38 |BID CATEGORY #3 - MATERIAL TESTING PSI 15,900.00 26,227.00 20,520.98 5,706.02

42 |BID PACKAGE #3 - TOWER AND MUSIC ROOM
43 |BID CATEGORY #1 - EARTHWORK Champagne & Marx 3,337,057.00 573,025.16 567,112.15 5,913.01

45

46

47

48

49

56 |BID CATEGORY #3A -CONCRETE (BUILDING) Spence Brothers 3,448,000.00 3,717,415.85 3,109,767.85 607,648.00




Saginaw Public School District
New High School

0 0~ 0000 08 0§ ¢ | o | € | f _J| & |
BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE

BID CATEGORY #5- GENERAL TRADES 2,822, 2,940,919.00

2,576,964.97 363,954.03

(6,602.00)

| 3,461,152.00 | 3,223,505.98 237,646.02
I




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

BID CATEGORY #7A- METALS

Kirby Steel

5,874,400.00

6,020,951.00

5,210,690.00

810,261.00

145

BID CATEGORY #8- EPDM ROOFING

Mid-Michigan Roofing

968,784.00

1,133,455.00

680,200.00

453,255.00

146

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

BID CATEGORY #10- INSULATED CORE METAL PANELS

C.L. Rieckhoff

7,498,000.00

6,969,400.00

6,028,303.40

941,096.60

155

156
157
158
159
160
161
162

BID CATEGORY #11- APPLIED FIRE PROTECTION

Christman Constructors

308,000.00

443,620.00

336,522.00

107,098.00

163

164
165
166
167,

BID CATEGORY #13- WATERPROOFING/DAMPROOFING

Helms Caulking

78,900.00

73,270.00

47,431.50

25,838.50

168

169

BID CATEGORY #14- ALUMINUM ENTRANCES

Calvin & Company

1,956,000.00

1,885,055.00

1,587,534.01

297,520.99




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

BID CATEGORY #15- ACOUSTICAL

Acoustical Arts

2,921,169.00

3,179,159.00

2,716,458.00

462,701.00

225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

BID CATEGORY #16- HARD TILE

DF Flooring

241,908.00

101,774.00

73,033.60

28,740.40

233

234

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

BID CATEGORY #17- RESILIENT FLOORING/CARPET

Northeastern Paint

675,275.00

978,860.00

757,641.00

221,219.00

245

246
247
248
249

BID CATEGORY #18- SEALED/POLISHED CONCRETE

Diamond Shine

252,435.00

122,646.20

105,404.20

17,242.00




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

1

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

2

250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

258

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

BID CATEGORY #19- PAINTING

Hock Painting

508,967.00

627,561.00

422,588.80

204,972.20

278

279
280
281

BID CATEGORY #21- LOCKERS

Steel Equipment Company

218,000.00

205,000.00

157,500.00

47,500.00

282

283
284
285
286
287

BID CATEGORY #22- FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Stafford Smith

1,126,000.00

924,542.00

785,287.75

139,254.25

288

289
290
291
292
293

BID CATEGORY #23- MANUFACTURED CASEWORK

Detroit Technical

254,000.00

249,536.00

249,536.00

294

295
296
297
298

BID CATEGORY #24- LABORATORY CASEWORK

Stonecreek Interiors

428,800.00

419,367.00

374,047.00

45,320.00

299

300
301
302

BID CATEGORY #25- MUSIC CASEWORK

ASG

54,400.00

60,843.00

3,620.00

57,223.00

303
304
305
306
307

BID CATEGORY #26- ELEVATOR

Kone Elevator

536,400.00

555,939.00

493,595.10

62,343.90

308|

309
310
311
312
313
314
315

BID CATEGORY #27- FIRE PROTECTION

PCO- New pipe to existing Locker Room

Sterling Fire Protection

727,000.00

21,455.00

792,305.00

653,350.00

138,955.00

316|

317,

BID CATEGORY #28- PLUMBING/MECHANICAL

Johnson & Wood

3,860,000.00

3,476,975.00

2,897,956.00

579,019.00




421,105.00
113,981.00

2,891,846.00
286,547.00

3,312,951.00
400,528.00

-
o
=
=
Q2
o —
— ©
o o
° 5
S a
w c
L
3T
g 2

9]
3z
©
£
an
©
n

Dee Cramer
Commercial Controls
Thiel Electric

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE
CATEGORY . NAME | CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS  DUE |
463,860.00
4,635,415.00

BID / WORK
CO- Clean all exterior coils on RTU's and perform complete filter change

ID CATEGORY #29- DUCTWORK/HVAC
ID CATEGORY #30- TEMPERATURE CONTROLS
ID CATEGORY #31- ELECTRICAL/FIRE ALARM

a
N[O |H N[N DO N[O |H N[ |D][OINN ][R |D|H|N|M]|< |Wn <] N A =l el R o mn|o ~|o0 (2] [=] 5l IS Exad IS Mol 3 DN [l =)
NS SIS IS (SIS (SIS |N[0|n ninininin|n oo oo v OIOIOINN|NS I ~INS ~ ™~ |o0|oo o0 o0 o000 |00 |00 ||
onjninjnimimimmmimionjonionjon|on|m njnjonjonjnionjmmmimnim onjnjmnjmnjmim oM jon [a2] [s2) njnjnjoninion|mmimimm

(000~ 0000 @8 | ¢ [ o | € ] F ] 6 |




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A B

C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

390

391
392

CATEGORY NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

393

395
396
397
398
399

BID CATEGORY #32- TESTING

96,800.00

151,300.00

120,963.27

30,336.73

400

401

BID PACKAGE #4 - FIELDHOUSE & ATHLETICS

402

203

404

405
406
407

BID CATEGORY #1 - DEMOLITION
PCO- Remove additional interior walls, cut and remove

roofing, remove additional trusses, cut concrete,

remove concrete slab, remove sand
PCO- Deduct from Graham- Remove additional interior

walls, cut and remove roofing, remove additional
trusses, cut concrete, remove concrete slab, remove
sand

PCO- Remove additional duct with ACM

Bierlein

688,000.00

5,029.00

6,602.00
5,576.00

705,207.00

241,260.00

463,947.00

408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
123
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446

BID CATEGORY #2 / #3 - EARTHWORK Fessler Bowman

6,519,000.00

6,863,241.00

2,400,954.75

4,462,286.25

447
448

449| PCO- Additional asphalt and fine grading due to the deletion of the concrete curbed islan

450

BID CATEGORY #4 -ASPHALT PAVING (PARKING LOT) Ace-Saginaw Paving

403,200.00

426,701.00

1,850.00

424,851.00

8,001.00

451|BID CATEGORY #5 - ASPHALT PAVING (TRACK)

452
453

Pyramid Paving

368,753.00

370,753.00

2,563.00

368,190.00

454

455

456
457
458

BID CATEGORY #6 - SYNTHETIC TURF Sprint Turf

548,235.00

573,236.00

61,588.00

511,648.00




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

1 BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

2 CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

459|BID CATEGORY #7 - FENCING
460
461

Nationwide Fencing

605,879.00

644,399.00

0.00

644,399.00

462|BID CATEGORY #8 - AUGER CAST PILES
463
464
465

Grout Systems

841,700.00

929,415.00

751,208.60

178,206.40

466|BID CATEGORY #9 / #10 - CONCRETE
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474

475
476
477
278
479

Pumford Construction

3,599,630.00

3,647,937.00

2,093,529.30

1,554,407.70

480|BID CATEGORY #11 - GENERAL TRADES

Spence Brothers

728,600.00

823,078.00

86,990.00

736,088.00

481| Add LED Signage

76,200.00

482| Add for Wenger/Gear Boss Metal Shelving in Storage

17,000.00

483| Deduct to go with Claridge display cases
484
485
486
487
488
489

(15,000.00)

490|BID CATEGORY #12 - MASONRY
491
492
493
494
495

Davenport Masonry

1,796,000.00

1,827,106.00

396,500.00

1,430,606.00

496|BID CATEGORY #13 - METALS
497
498
499
500
501

Delta Steel

1,057,700.00

1,081,767.00

300,454.00

781,313.00

502[BID CATEGORY #14 - ROOFING
503
504

Beyer Roofing

399,000.00

403,750.00

0.00

403,750.00

505[BID CATEGORY #15 - METAL WALL PANELS

CL Reickhof

642,000.00

642,000.00

0.00

642,000.00

506

507|BID CATEGORY #16 - ALUMINUM ENTRANCES
508
509
510
511
512
513

Environmental Glass

597,750.00

575,087.00

298,510.00

276,577.00

514{BID CATEGORY #17 - ACOUSTICAL
515
516
517

Acoustical Arts

443,507.00

412,911.00

4,740.00

408,171.00

518

519(BID CATEGORY #18 - TILE

Bay Area Specialty Flooring

58,425.00

58,425.00

995.00

57,430.00

520

521|BID CATEGORY #19 - VCT / CARPET

DF Flooring

46,629.00

46,629.00

0.00

46,629.00

522

523|BID CATEGORY #20 - WOOD FLOORING
524
525

Foster Floors

220,000.00

253,100.00

33,100.00

220,000.00

526

527|BID CATEGORY #21 - FOOD SERVICE

Great Lakes Hotel

56,222.00

56,222.00

32,554.45

23,667.55

528

529|BID CATEGORY #22 - PAINTING

Hock Painting

130,454.00

130,454.00

3,140.00

127,314.00

530

531[BID CATEGORY #23 - LOCKERS

Brainard Enterprises

121,400.00

121,400.00

0.00

121,400.00




Saginaw Public School District
New High School

A

B C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

BID CATEGORY #24 - ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT

CO #1- Black wall pads to replace the wallpads in existing SASA Gym

CO #1- Demo of existing wall pads

Bareman Associates 76,980.00

7,200.00
1,600.00

85,780.00

0.00

85,780.00

BID CATEGORY #25 - SCOREBOARDS
**PCO- Have Scoreboards Donated- VOID

ASG 106,500.00

CO #1- Take down 2 indoor scoreboards at SASA and reinstall at Arthur Hill
PCO- Take down scoreboard at Arthur Hill & install new fairplay scoreboard in its place

3,430.00
16,340.00

126,270.00

4,690.00

121,580.00

BID CATEGORY #26 - CASEWORK

Stonecreek 19,000.00

19,000.00

1,500.00

17,500.00

BID CATEGORY #27 - BLEACHERS

Interkal 180,583.00

CO #1- Bleacher seat replacement at existing SASA Gym (black seats)

CO #1- Switch out seats with AHHS letters at Arthur Hill Gym with existing seats from SASA

CO #2- Dismantle and leave the extra seats in SASA Gym

28,846.00

2,500.00
2,500.00

214,429.00

0.00

214,429.00

BID CATEGORY #28 - DUGOUTS

TO BEBID 240,000.00

240,000.00

240,000.00

BID CATEGORY #29 - GRANDSTANDS/PRESSBOX

Southern Bleacher 653,220.00

653,220.00

653,220.00

BID CATEGORY #30 - FIRE PROTECTION

Winninger Fire Protection 165,000.00

165,000.00

165,000.00

BID CATEGORY #31 - MECHANICAL

CO #1- Bulletin 3 (Item MD-2 revised ductwork)

Smillie P&H 2,189,100.00

CO #2- Furnish 18 square top drains where there is ceramic tile

3,560.00
342.00

2,193,002.00

893,890.00

1,299,112.00

BID CATEGORY #32 - ELECTRICAL
**PCO- Athletic Fields Light Foundations (All Bidders Excluded It)

CO #1- Bulletin 1 Fire alarm pull stations
CO #1- Bulletin 2 Revise service feed

| Thiel | 1,493,000.00

150,000.00

PCO- Bulletin 7- UG for digital signs and scoreboards VOID
PCO- Bulletin 8- Flagpole lighting (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM TMP)

PCO- Bulletin 7 and Bulletin 9- Revised pricing for
digital signs and scoreboards (WAITING ON APPROVAL

FROM TMP)

1,690,211.00

128,700.00

1,561,511.00

(5,103.00)
926.00
0.00
10,118.00

41,270.00

BID CATEGORY #32 - TESTING

SMAC 42,000.00

42,000.00

20,300.00

21,700.00

EGLE BROWNFIELD GRANT

Estimated (600,000.00)

(600,000.00)

(600,000.00)

WETLAND MITIGATION PURCHASE

Estimated 100,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00

HALL OF FAME INTERACTIVE DISPLAYS

Estimated 250,000.00

(132,000.00)

118,000.00

118,000.00

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT FOR EXISTING SASA

Mid-State Asbestos 166,350.00

0.00

0.00

Included in Bierlein's Bid

Estimated (166,350.00)

ASBESTOS AT MOSQUITO CONTROL

This has not been done by AKT Peerless

Not In Contract 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

R.C. Hendrick 1,812,666.00

2,112,666.00

1,541,100.00

571,566.00

Additional Reimbursables

Estimated 100,000.00

Additional Reimbursables - Mosquito Delay

Estimated

200,000.00

ARCHITECTURE

TMP / WTA 3,300,698.00

3,408,294.00

86,609.25

3,321,684.75

Additional Design Costs

107,596.00

PROPERTY ACQUISITION

Frutchy Bean

Actual 870,000.00

870,000.00

0.00

870,000.00

Rifkin / County / CSX

Budgeted 700,000.00

700,000.00

0.00

700,000.00

Owner Handling All Future Property Acquisition

Budgeted (700,000.00)

(700,000.00)

0.00

(700,000.00)

FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT

Furnishings / Equipment

Budget 900,000.00

500,000.00

498,448.65

1,551.35

Additional Furnishings from TMP Estimate

TMP Estimate 1,275,000.00

Value Engineering Reduce Furnishings

(300,000.00)

Additional VE Furniture Reduction

(275,000.00)




Saginaw Public School District

New High School

A B C D E F G

1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE

2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
605| ESSER Dollars for Furniture (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (960,000.00) (960,000.00) 0.00 (960,000.00)
606| Furnishings Moved To SASA Budget Budget (140,000.00) (140,000.00) 1.00 (140,001.00)
607
608
609|TECHNOLOGY
610| Technology Budget 715,270.00 715,270.00 0.00 715,270.00
611] Technology Contract Master Electric 255,597.00 3,217.00 258,814.00 199,349.22 59,464.78
612| Burglar Alarm Audio Central (Estimated) 23,575.00 23,575.00 0.00 23,575.00
613] Install new armored fiber LCISD 5,558.00 5,558.00 0.00 5,558.00
614| ESSER Dollars for Technology (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (750,000.00) (750,000.00) 0.00 (750,000.00)
615
616
617|BOND COSTS
618| Bond Costs From Bond Formation 803,174.00 803,174.00 0.00 803,174.00
619
620
621|GENERAL CONDITIONS
622| TOTAL BUDGET (Will break out in future budgets) Budget 197,194.50 (54,506.20) 142,688.30 136,546.22 6,142.08
623| Testing (Including Above in Contractors) PSI 15,900.00 15,900.00 0.00 15,900.00
624 Buckhoist / Footings / Pad/Super Deck/Crane 106,599.92 (16,750.00) 89,849.92 89,849.92 0.00
625| Elevator Scaffolding and Barricades 50,000.00 (26,676.00) 23,324.00 15,427.50 7,896.50
626| Winter Protection (Temp walls - Unit Cost on Bid Form) 303,973.00 (202,636.50) 101,336.50 101,336.50 0.00
627| Temporary Roads 150,000.00 (149,588.85) 411.15 0.00 411.15
628| Progress Cleaning 70,000.00 (7,917.00) 62,083.00 400.00 61,683.00
629 First Class Building Maintenance 63,483.00 63,483.00 36,982.00 26,501.00
630] Final Cleaning (Balance) 36,517.00 36,517.00 0.00 36,517.00
631| Temporary Doors 20,000.00 (15,127.00) 4,873.00 4,492.28 380.72
632] Utility Relocation 100,000.00 (24,085.73) 75,914.27 61,483.00 14,431.27
633| Dumpsters 50,000.00 50,000.00 45,589.65 4,410.35
634 Building Permit/Permits 105,465.00 (6,715.00) 98,750.00 98,750.00 0.00
635| Toilets 40,000.00 40,000.00 24,589.14 15,410.86
636| Surveying / Staking 40,000.00 40,000.00 8,330.58 31,669.42
637| POD Crane / Roof Hatches 160,275.50 (101,858.00) 58,417.50 58,417.50 0.00
638| Lab Cleanout- removal and disposal of chemicals Servpro 6,100.00
639
640
641|CONTINGENCY FUND (ORIGINALLY $2,565,000) 2,565,000.00 (602,125.04) 221,353.35
642
643|GRAND TOTAL ($81,750,373) 84,991,189.92 3,167,125.04 83,885,089.92 53,859,404.98 30,849,163.33
644
645|Total Funds Available: Over/(Under) Budget 3,240,816.92
646|$62,118,174 - Original Bond Amount
647|$13,380,538 - ESSAR Funds for High School
648|$1,000,000-EGLE Grant
649|$6,391,661 - Additional ESSAR Funds for High School
650]($140,000) - Moved Furnishing Dollars to SASA
651
002
654|Total Cost for Band Room Conversion of Existing Space 1,061,738.00
655|Total Cost for Music Room Conversion of Community Room 73,027.00




Saginaw Public School District

SASA
A B C D E F G
1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE
2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
3
| 4 |BID PACKAGE #1 - DEMOLITION
5 |BID CATEGORY #1 - MECHANICAL Johnson & Wood 1,410,000.00 1,467,128.00 1,467,128.00 0.00
6
7
8
9 |BID CATEGORY #2 - ELECTRICAL Weinstein Electric 458,090.00 446,090.00 446,090.00 0.00
10
11
12
ﬁ BID PACKAGE #2 - ROOF TOP UNIT PACKAGE
14 |BID CATEGORY #1 - MECHANICAL Smillie Plumbing & Heating 1,559,000.00 1,689,767.00 1,600,840.00 88,927.00
15
16
17
18
19
20
| 27 |BID PACKAGE #3 - RENOVATIONS
BID CATEGORY #1 - EARTHWORK American Excavating 344,540.00 383,399.00 291,187.70 92,211.30
33 |BID CATEGORY #2 - ASPHALT PAVING Ace-Saginaw Paving 335,000.00 335,000.00 266,938.00 68,062.00
34
35 |BID CATEGORY #3 - CONCRETE Graham Construction 465,400.00 599,692.00 503,227.00 96,465.00
42
43
44 |BID CATEGORY #4 - GENERAL TRADES Graham Construction 1,425,000.00 2,057,317.00 1,176,000.98 881,316.02
45 |Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope 106,900.00
46 |Alternate 2 - Pool Work 43,400.00
47 |Alternate 3 - SASA Sign 76,500.00
48 |Alternate 5 - LED M, Board 26,900.00
49 |Alternate 8 - 3rd Floor Restrooms 7,200.00
50 |Alternate 9 - Window Blinds 84,200.00
62
63
64 |BID CATEGORY #5 - MASONRY Bronner Construction 190,000.00 239,073.00 157,117.17 81,955.83
65
66
67
68
69
70
71 |BID CATEGORY #6 - METAL PANELS / SOFFITS Fedak Corporation 267,750.00 235,673.00 190,883.00 44,790.00
72 |Alternate 7 - Entrance Canopy Repairs 2,120.00
73
74
75 |BID CATEGORY #7 - ALUMINUM WINDOWS Environmental Glass 749,000.00 1,184,706.00 1,164,043.00 20,663.00
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86 |BID CATEGORY #8 - ACOUSTICAL Martha Brown Custom Bldr. 572,730.00 1,342,033.00 938,339.50 403,693.50




Saginaw Public School District

SASA

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope

15,990.00

Alternate 2 - Pool Work

9,800.00

114
115

116

Alternate 8 - 3rd Floor Restrooms

PCO- Bulletin 15- Curved wall in Green Room E112; New
ceiling grid and tile in D116 Lounge; Ceiling bulkhead in
Green Room E112 (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM WTA)
PCO- Install Hardwood Board Walls in STEM and Robotics

PCO- Plaster and Repair ceiling Bathroom Unit E 1st floor

PCO- Drywall & Plastering from light removal in Hallway at

116 units at Unit C D and E 1st and 2nd floors

PCO- Acoustical ceiling grid replacement where walls were
demo'd

PCO- Additional plaster at Unit C 1st floor west

PCO- Additional plaster at Unit E 1st floor west

PCO- Temporary walls

3,900.00

10,464.00
4,741.00

3,600.00

31,900.00

30,159.00
21,000.00
53,000.00
19,800.00

BID CATEGORY #10 - RESILIENT FLOORING / CARPET

Northeastern Paint

420,379.00

532,072.00

169,862.00

362,210.00

BID CATEGORY #11 - WOOD FLOOR REPAIR

Kuhn Specialty Flooring

279,900.00

305,900.00

73,325.00

232,575.00

Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope

26,000.00

BID CATEGORY #13 - PAINTING

Niles Construction

524,971.00

798,301.00

436,297.10

362,003.90

Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope

58,150.00

Alternate 2 - Pool Work

139,568.00

148
149

Alternate 7 - Entrance Canopy Repairs

PCO- T&M Painting in Media Center, touch up classrooms and paint conduit, prep and paint lockers

2,835.00

8,587.00

150

BID CATEGORY #14 - LOCKERS

Brainard Enterprises

54,300.00

57,269.00

48,870.00

8,399.00

BID CATEGORY #15 - WOOD LAB CASEWORK

Detroit Technical Equip

199,000.00

201,701.00

2,800.00

198,901.00

BID CATEGORY #16 - FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING

Irwin Seating

117,247.00

117,247.00

733.00

116,514.00

BID CATEGORY #18 - THEATER STAGE EQUIPMENT
PCO- Additional Rigging

Jason Industries

326,000.00

199,426.00

525,426.00

0.00

525,426.00




Saginaw Public School District

SASA
A B C D E F G
1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE
2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE

163|BID CATEGORY #19 - POOL EQUIPMENT Advanced Pool Services 565,000.00 565,000.00 211,950.00 353,050.00
164

165|BID CATEGORY #20 - WHEELCHAIR LIFT A4 Access 56,736.00 56,736.00 32,823.80 23,912.20
166,

167|BID CATEGORY #21 - FIRE PROTECTION Winninger Fire Protection 68,500.00 68,500.00 0.00 68,500.00
168,

169|BID CATEGORY #22 - MECHANICAL Remer Plumbing & Heating 4,521,000.00 5,632,524.00 3,471,991.00 2,160,533.00
170]Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope 181,684.00

171]Alternate 2 - Pool Work 581,000.00

172|Alternate 8 - 3rd Floor Restrooms 16,500.00

186|PCO- Bulletin 16- Kitchen Hood (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM WTA) 33,917.00

187]PCO- Bulletin 18 (Water Heater) Waiting on cost

188,

189

190|BID CATEGORY #23 - ELECTRICAL Nelson Electric 2,970,000.00 3,612,115.00 2,778,870.00 833,245.00
191]Alternate 1 - SW 2nd Floor Renovation Scope 36,420.00

192]Alternate 2 - Pool Work 185,915.00

193] Alternate 4 - Auditorium Track Lighting 6,600.00

PCO- Bulletin 15- Items E1-E9 (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM WTA) 57,900.00

230|PCO- Bulletin 16- Kitchen Hood (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM WTA) 4,130.00

231|PCO- Bulletin 17- AHU Electrical (WAITING ON APPROVAL FROM WTA) 7,420.00
232|PCO- Bulletin 18 (120 v circuit to water heater) Waiting on cost
233|PCO- Bulletin 19 (Pool bonding) Waiting on cost
234
235)
236|ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Mid State Asbestos 144,000 144,000.00 0.00 144,000.00
237,
233|ADDITIONAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT TBD 50,000 50,000.00 8,130.00 41,870.00
239
240|POOL TIMING SYSTEM Estimated 75,000 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00
241
242|MISC. THINGS MISSING FROM SCOPE (Flooring, Robots) Estimated 100,000 (100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00




Saginaw Public School District

SASA
A B C D E F G

1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE

2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
243
244]MUSIC PRACTICE ROOMS Estimated 50,000 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
245
246]REPLACE CEILINGS IN CLASSROOMS Estimated 106,000 (106,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
247
248|FIRE SUPPRESSION IN AUDITORIUM Estimated 50,000 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
249
250]EXTERIOR PANELS AT BOILER ROOM Wendling Sheet Metal 114,750 114,750.00 109,013.00 5,737.00
251] \
252|LOCKER PAINTING Hock Painting 67,007 67,007.00 0.00 67,007.00
253 \
254|STEEL STRUCTURE IN AUDITORIUM FOR LIGHTING Estimated 150,000 (75,453.00) 74,547.00 0.00 74,547.00
255 \
256]WEIGHT ROOM (Mirrors, Rubber Floor, Overhead Door) Estimated 25,000 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
257 \
258|GYM (Office/Coaches Area Flooring. Concession Area) Estimated 10,000 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
259
260|MEDIA CENTER (Carpet, Ceilings) (Bulletin 12 and Bulletin 14| Estimated 30,000 (30,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
 261] \

BATHROOMS (Fixture update to manual valves, stall doors,
262|Paint or Replace Yellow Tile) Estimated 150,000 (62,479.00) 87,521.00 0.00 87,521.00
263 \
264|BLACK BOX THEATER (Lighting and Sound) Estimated 25,000 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
265 \
266|DANCE STUDIO (Sound) Estimated 2,500 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
267 \
268|STADIUM (Concession Stand Roof, Press Box Update) Estimated 50,000 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
269 \
LIGHTING (Auditorium Entry, Hallway Intersections (8),

270|STEM Maker Space (Bulletin 14 and 15) Estimated 50,000 (50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
271 \
272|DOORS (Interior and Exterior) Estimated 250,000 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00
273 \
274]GREENHOUSE (2 portable greenhouses and utilities) Estimated 20,000 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
275
276
277
278|CONSTRUCTION MANAGER R.C. Hendrick 570,230.00 630,230.00 495,050.00 135,180.00
279] Additional Reimbursables Estimated 60,000.00
280
281| ARCHITECTURE TMP / WTA 751,189.00 751,189.00 10,257.50 740,931.50
282
283
284|FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT
285| Furnishings / Equipment Budget 620,000.00 760,000.00 686,243.53 73,756.47
286 Furnishings Moved From HS Budget Budget 140,000.00
287
288
289| TECHNOLOGY
290] Technology Budget 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00
291 Value Engineering (200,000) (200,000.00) 0.00 (200,000.00)
292
293
294|BOND COSTS
295] Bond Costs From Bond Formation 179,466.00 179,466.00 0.00 179,466.00
296
297
298|GENERAL CONDITIONS
299] TOTAL BUDGET (Will break out in future budgets) Budget 311,926.55 (18,924.00) 293,002.55 143,246.05 (20,230.05)
300] Scaffolding- (JR Heineman) 169,986.55
301
302
303
304
305
306| Lab Cleanout- removal and disposal of chemicals Servpro 17,700.00
307
308|
309|CONTINGENCY FUND 7% 559,740.45 (1,570,138.55) (1,570,138.55)
310
311|GRAND TOTAL ($24,909,443) 24,909,443.00 2,129,879.00 24,891,743.00 17,051,242.88 7,840,500.12
312
313|Total Funds Available: Over/(Under) Budget 0.00
314]$13,880,066 - Original Bond Amount
315]$7,094,978 - ESSAR Funds for SASA
316|$3,794,399 - Additional ESSAR Funds for SASA
317]$140,000 - Moved Furnishing Dollars from HS
318




Saginaw Public School District
New Handley

A

B C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

[} [oe] EN] [ [0;] BN [OF) § Sy 2

BC#1 - EARTHWORK

American Excavating 1,051,367.00

1,141,145.00

1,033,905.80

107,239.20

BC#2 - ASPHALT PAVING

Yeager Asphalt 243,837.00

182,500.00

182,500.00

Alt 4 - Heavy Duty Asphalt

(8,500.00)

Alt 11 - North Parking Lot

(22,837.00)

Alt 12 - North Drive

(16,000.00)

Alt 13 - Asphalt Pavement Thickness

(42,837.00)

BC#3 - FENCING

Saginaw Valley Fence 26,244.00

10,920.00

10,920.00

Alt 3 - Delete Field Event Areas

(13,244.00)

BC#4 - CONCRETE

Wobig Construction 1,097,979.00

1,111,993.00

1,111,993.00

Alt 3 - Delete Field Event Areas

(1,090.00)

Alt 11 - North Parking Lot

(10,600.00)

Alt 12 - North Drive

(11,700.00)

Alt 21 - Sidewalk Reinforcing

(8,020.00)

BC#5 - GENERAL TRADES

Graham Construction 1,341,800.00

1,456,720.93

1,417,264.93

Alt 15 - Tall Casework

(10,000.00)

39,456.00

Alt 16 - Music Casework

(11,500.00)

Alt 17 - Book Ledges

(2,100.00)

Alt 19 - Art Hanging

(3,850.00)

BC#6 - MASONRY

Boettcher Masonry 1,827,300.00

1,807,254.00

1,807,254.00

Alt 20 - Rigid Foam Insulation

(80,800.00)




Saginaw Public School District
New Handley

A

B C

D

E

F

G

1 BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

92 |BC#7 - METALS

Men of Steel 2,050,000.00

2,065,323.00

2,065,323.00

102|BC#8 - MEMBRANE ROOFING

Beyer Roofing 576,945.00

633,164.00

633,164.00

109|BC#9 - METAL ROOFING AND METAL PANELS

Wendling Sheet Metal 676,600.00

348,172.00

348,172.00

110]|Change to Alternate Metal Panel
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

(337,610.00)

118|

119|BC#10 - ALUMINUM ENTRANCES AND GLASS
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Environmental Glass 653,000.00

812,915.25

812,915.25

129

130|BC#11 - ACOUSTICAL

Acoustical Arts 876,695.00

798,949.20

725,499.20

131]Alt 7 - Remove metal pan ceiling

(171,280.00)

73,450.00

132]Alt 18 - Ceiling Clouds

(35,376.00)

133|Alt 20 - Rigid Foam Insulation
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

64,471.00

155

156

157|BC#12 - CERAMIC TILE

DF Flooring 68,460.00

27,952.00

27,952.00

158|Alt 6 - Ceramic Floor Tile Deduct
159
160

(38,975.00)

161|BC#13 - RESILIENT FLOORING & CARPET

Valley Carpet | 68,495.00

71,860.00

71,860.00




Saginaw Public School District

New Handley

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

1 BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR

ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

2 CATEGORY

NAME

CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

162]Alt 6 - Ceramic Floor Tile Deduct
163
164

1,700.00

165|BC#14 - ATHLETIC FLOORING

Kuhn Specialty Flooring

63,300.00

59,300.00

59,300.00

166|Alt 14 - Stage Flooring

(4,000.00)

167

168|BC#15 - POLISHED CONCRETE

Elite Coatings

118,995.00

177,033.00

177,033.00

|

169]Alt 6 - Ceramic Floor Tile Deduct
170
171
172
173
174

7,087.00

175|BC#16 - PAINTING

Larkins Painters

177,497.00

186,928.00

182,782.00

4,146.00

176]Alt 14 - Stage Flooring
177
178
179
180
181
182

3,300.00

183|BC#18 - METAL LOCKERS
184
185

Symons Building Specialties

49,940.00

49,563.66

34,906.00

14,657.66

186|BC#19 - FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Stafford Smith

224,320.00

224,320.00

224,320.00

187

188|BC#20 - GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT

C&M Associates

46,150.00

24,150.00

24,150.00

189]Alt 8 - Basketball Equipment

(22,000.00)

190

191|BC#21 - WHEELCHAIR LIFT

101 Mobility

30,689.00

30,689.00

30,689.00

192]Enclosure for Vertical lift

193

194|BC#22 - FIRE PROTECTION
195
196

Winninger Fire Protection

206,100.00

219,500.00

219,500.00

197|BC#23 - MECHANICAL
198
199
200,
201
202
203
204
205
206
207,
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

Smillie Plumbing & Heating

2,708,000.00

2,782,275.00

2,782,275.00

—
S|
e
—

216

217|BC#24 - ELECTRICAL

Van Herweg Electrical

1,583,670.00

1,500,392.00

1,500,392.00

218|Alt 2 - Theatrical Lighting

(135,237.00)

219]Alt 8 - Basketball Equipment

(756.00)

220|Alt 10 - Exterior Fixtures
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

(25,482.00)

234

235|BC#26 - TESTING

SMAC Testing

33,500.00

33,500.00

33,500.00

236

237]|ELECTRONIC SIGN

BY OWNER

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

238|GATES AT LOOP DRIVE

ESTIMATED

0.00

8,321.00

8,321.00

8,321.00

0.00

239|SHELVING (PO# 81024)

ESTIMATED

0.00

381.26

381.26

0.00

381.26

240|DOOR HARDWARE (ALLEN SUPPLY)

0.00

408.10

408.10

408.10

0.00

241|DOOR HARDWARE (ALLEN SUPPLY)

0.00

3,429.10

3,429.10

3,429.10

0.00




Saginaw Public School District

New Handley
A B C D E F G

1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE

2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
ﬂ LOCKER FILLERS (BACK CHARGE TO SYMONS) 0.00 376.34 376.34 376.34 0.00
£ KILN EXHAUST Dee Cramer 0.00 9,180.00 9,180.00 0.00 9,180.00
244
245
246]CONSTRUCTION MANAGER R.C. Hendrick 549,803.00 549,803.00 476,625.00 73,178.00
247
248|ARCHITECTURE TMP / WTA 824,171.00 824,171.00 6,478.75 817,692.25
249
250
251|PLAYGROUND RELOCATION
252] Playground Relocation and Mulch - Invoice 1 30,067.00 30,067.00 30,067.00 0.00
253] Playground Relocation and Mulch - Invoice 2 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
254
255
256]FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT
257] Furnishings / Equipment Budget 400,000.00 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
258| Furnishings / Equipment Overage From Original Budget 140,000.00 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00
259] ESSER Dollars for Furniture (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (200,000.00) (200,000.00) 0.00 (200,000.00)
260
261
262| TECHNOLOGY (CURRENTLY OVER ORIGINAL $300,000 BUDGET)
263|] BC#1 - Data Cabling and Testing Master Electric 63,205.00 76,490.00 76,490.00 0.00
264] CO1- Add 52 data drops 13,285.00
265
266] BC#2 - AV Lighting and Sound Van Herweg Electric 151,800.00 151,800.00 151,800.00 0.00
267
268| BC#3 - Fiber Installation Kendra IT Consulting 60,833.00 60,833.00 60,833.00 0.00
269
270] Burglar Alarm Audio Central (Estimated) 21,475.00 21,475.00 0.00 21,475.00
271
272] Cameras / Security Presidio 101,245.00 101,245.00 0.00 101,245.00
273
274] Clocks / Speakers Sentinel / Structured Tech 86,533.00 94,016.00 0.00 94,016.00
275] PCO- Sentinel Change Order 7,483.00
276
277] Clevertouch Boards Clevertouch Boards 25,963.00 25,963.00 0.00 25,963.00
278
279] ESSER Dollars for Technology (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (15,000.00) (15,000.00) 0.00 (15,000.00)
280
281
282
283|BOND COSTS
284| Bond Costs From Bond Formation 197,273.00 197,273.00 0.00 197,273.00
285
286
287|GENERAL CONDITIONS
288| PLYWOOD 43,640.00 (24,887.39) 18,752.61 18,752.61 0.00
289] Moving Costs Owner Moving 30,961.00 30,961.00 30,961.00
290] Dewatering 5,399.00 (5,399.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
291] Dumpsters 14,373.50 14,373.50 14,373.50 0.00
292] Testing (Including Above in Contractors) 0.00 0.00 0.00
293] Winter Protection (Temp walls - Unit Cost on Bid Form) 59,112.22 (42,409.00) 16,703.22 16,703.22 0.00
294| Temporary Roads 37,100.00 (19,356.00) 17,744.00 17,685.35 58.65
295] Progress / Final Cleaning 20,000.00 20,000.00 12,319.23 7,680.77
296] Temporary Doors 10,962.87 (10,154.00) 808.87 808.87 0.00
297| Utilities 37,246.25 (3,867.00) 33,379.25 33,379.25 0.00
298] Building Permit 27,132.00 27,132.00 27,132.00 0.00
299| Toilets 9,507.14 9,507.14 9,507.14 0.00
300] Cooling Units 19,051.68 19,051.68 19,051.68 0.00
301] Surveying / Staking 3,575.98 3,575.98 3,575.98 0.00
302
303
304|CONTINGENCY FUND (5% of Original Bond Amount) 794,026.36 (37,170.09)
305
306|GRAND TOTAL ($18,421,570) 18,421,570.00 831,196.45 18,421,570.00 16,505,687.30 1,953,052.79
307
308|Total Funds Available: Over/(Under) Budget 0.00
309|$15,257,273 - Original Bond Amount
310]$3,164,297 - ESSER Funds for Handley

311




Saginaw Public School District
Middle School

A

B C D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME CONTRACT ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

BID PACKAGE #1 - DEMOLITION

BID CATEGORY #1 - MECHANICAL

Johnson & Wood 1,294,000.00

1,305,621.00

1,305,621.00

BID CATEGORY #2 - ELECTRICAL

Nelson Electric 268,700.00

270,868.00

270,868.00

o I T
NHO&DOO\IG’M'#WNH

BID PACKAGE #2 - ROOF TOP UNIT PACKAGE

BID CATEGORY #1 - MECHANICAL

Smillie Plumbing & Heating 1,623,500.00

1,636,502.88

1,502,348.88

134,154.00

BID PACKAGE #3 - SAGINAW HIGH SCHOOL TO SAGINAW MS REMODELING

BID CATEGORY #1 - STRUCTURE DEMOLITION

Bierlein 389,000.00

7,683.50

7,683.50

Bourdow Contracting 185,493.00

135,493.00

98,904.00

36,589.00

BID CATEGORY #3 - CONCRETE (INTERIOR/EXTERIOR)

Spence Brothers 66,000.00

38,500.00

38,500.00

Alternate 3 - Auditorium Seating

22,500

BID CATEGORY #4 - GENERAL TRADES

Wobig Construction 580,000.00

923,840.00

640,668.00

283,172.00

74
75

Alternate 3 - Auditorium Seating

18,700

76
77

BID CATEGORY #5 - MASONRY

Davenport Masonry 243,000.00

157,407.00

2,500.00

154,907.00




Saginaw Public School District
Middle School

A

B C

D

E

F

G

BID / WORK

CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL

CHANGE

TOTAL

PAYMENT

BALANCE

CATEGORY

NAME CONTRACT

ORDERS

CONTRACT

REQUESTS

DUE

BID CATEGORY #6 - ROOFING

Mid-Michigan Roofing 34,786.00

14,786.00

2,415.30

12,370.70

BID CATEGORY #7 - METAL WALL PANELS

Wendling Sheet Metal 457,900.00

737,883.00

464,983.00

272,900.00

BID CATEGORY #8 - ALUMINUM WINDOWS

Architectural Glazing Systems 755,000.00

817,055.00

663,420.00

153,635.00

Voluntary Alternate - Items missing from scope

24,364.00

FRP Doors (Missing From Scope)

1.00

BID CATEGORY #9 - ACOUSTICAL/PLASTER REPAIR

Wobig Construction 330,000.00

340,279.00

262,336.00

77,943.00

Alternate 3 - Auditorium Seating

3,600

BID CATEGORY #11 - RESILIENT FLOORING/CARPET

Northeastern Paint 2,106.00

105,037.00

20,605.00

84,432.00

BID CATEGORY #12 - WOOD FLOOR REFINISHING

Kuhn Specialty Flooring 173,800.00

173,040.00

154,060.00

18,980.00

Alternate 8 - Wood Flooring

38,500

Niles Construction 207,500.00

383,458.00

159,025.80

224,432.20

BID CATEGORY #14 - METAL LOCKERS

Symons 18,570.00

16,420.00

0.00

16,420.00

BID CATEGORY #15 - LABORATORY CASEWORK

Detroit Technical 98,400.00

98,400.00

70,661.00

27,739.00

BID CATEGORY #16 -FIXED AUDIENCE SEATING

Irwin Seating 0.00

119,426.00

675.00

118,751.00

Alternate 3 - Auditorium Seating

96,429

BID CATEGORY #17 -MECHANICAL

Johnson & Wood 3,535,000.00

3,594,160.00

2,833,249.00

760,911.00




Saginaw Public School District

$9,026,713 - Original Bond Amount

Middle School
A B C D E F G
1 BID / WORK CONTRACTOR ORIGINAL CHANGE TOTAL PAYMENT BALANCE
2 CATEGORY NAME CONTRACT ORDERS CONTRACT REQUESTS DUE
| 167]CO 10- Installation to condensate drains to basement in lieu of louver drains 34,033.00
| 168]CO 11- Additional Glycol over the 4000 gallon allowance 14,109.00
| 169|PCO- Roofing/flashing at ERU curb 2,239.00
| 170]PCO - Permanent Pump in C Wing Crawlspace 5,371.00
171
172
E BID CATEGORY #18 - ELECTRICAL Pierce Powerline 1,059,343.00 1,195,086.00 1,040,520.34 154,565.66
| 174]CO 1- Bulletin 1 12,505.00
| 175]CO 2- Bracket change 1,017.00
| 176]CO 3- Gym Lighting 14,900.00
CO 4- Bulletin 3 Lighting revisions Unit E 1st and 2nd; Fire
| 177]alarm and power Unit E 1st and 2nd; lighting demo 62,196.00
_7_8 CO 4 - Kitchen Hood 13,934.00
_7_9 CO 5- Emergency Lighting 3,422.00
[180]cO 6- Bulletin 6 4,871.00
[181]c0 6- Bulletin 7 3,119.00
1 2 CO 7- Auditorium lighting upgrades 10,425.00
_ﬁ CO 8- Bulletin 10 Add fire alarm devices; add fixtures in Locker Room; demp panel in Locker Room 9,353.00
_ﬁ PCO - Permanent Pump in C Wing Crawlspace 1.00
85
86
87| ASBESTOS ABATEMENT Mid State Asbestos 40,000 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00
88| PCO - Additional Abatement 25,000.00
[189)
190
_ﬂ LIGHTING/SOUND/RIGGING Nelson/Fantasee 151,965 151,965.00 0.00 151,965.00
_2 Pierce Power (CO above) 10,425 (10,425.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
_2 Wobig (CO above) ‘ 52,725 (52,725.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
94
:E ADDITIONAL PARKING LOT WORK Estimated 60,000 (60,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
96
:z SCAFFOLD TO REMOVE UNIT HEATERS IN BOILER ROOM RCH 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 0.00
98
:E SCAFFOLD IN AUDITORIUM RCH 48,900.00 48,900.00 29,340.00 19,560.00
200
E SCAFFOLD IN STAIRWELL RCH 7,700.00 7,700.00 2,310.00 5,390.00
202
E OUTDOOR SIGNAGE CO to Wobig 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
204
205
206|CONSTRUCTION MANAGER R.C. Hendrick 405,776 465,776.00 323,025.00 142,751.00
207] Additional Reimbursables Estimated 60,000.00
208
209|ARCHITECTURE TMP / WTA 480,410 480,410.00 6,301.25 474,108.75
210
211
212|FURNISHINGS / EQUIPMENT
213] Furnishings / Equipment Budget 465,000 265,000.00 229,628.89 35,371.11
214] ESSER Dollars for Furniture (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (200,000.00)
215
216
217|TECHNOLOGY
218| Technology Budget 400,000 400,000.00 0.00 400,000.00
219 Value Engineering (100,000) (100,000.00) 0.00 (100,000.00)
220] ESSER Dollars for Technology (Feb Bd. Meeting) Budget (200,000.00) (200,000.00) 0.00 (200,000.00)
221
222
223|BOND COSTS
224 Bond Costs From Bond Formation 116,713 116,713.00 0.00 116,713.00
225
226
227|GENERAL CONDITIONS
228| TOTAL BUDGET (Wil break out in future budgets) Budget 210,068 (71,458.00) 138,610.00 73,016.26 65,593.74
229] Lab Cleanout- removal and disposal of chemicals Servpro 14,800
230
231
232|CONTINGENCY FUND 7% 975,000 528,853.62 528,853.62
233|**Added $450,000 from "under budget" on 4.16.24
234
235|GRAND TOTAL ($14,962,830) 14,457,873 446,146.38 14,443,073.00 10,167,365.22 4,275,707.78
236
237|Total Funds Availabl Over/(Under) Budget** (504,957)

$5,936,117 - ESSAR Funds for SASA




